General Synod of the Church of England
February Group of Sessions
Wednesday 20 February 2019

Electronic voting results for Item 39
PATTERN OF MEETINGS OF GENERAL SYNOD (GS 2113)

In the proposed dates for the Synod to meet in 2021, leave out “26 February — 2
March” and insert “Monday 22 February to Friday 26 February”

The amendment (Order Paper I) was lost after a counted vote of the whole

Synod.
Results
IN FAVOUR 129
AGAINST 186

23 abstentions were recorded.

All votes in favour

Donald Allister 31 Bishop
Nicholas Holtam 36 Bishop
Jonathan Baker 45 Bishop
Pete Broadbent 46 Bishop
Jonathan Meyrick 49 Bishop
Glyn Webster 53 Bishop
Peter Bradley 57 Clergy
Paul Benfield 66 Clergy
Michael Everitt 67 Clergy
Paul Langham 72 Clergy
Barney De Berry 74 Clergy
Josias De Souza Jr 76 Clergy
Stuart Halstead 82 Clergy
David Felix 89 Clergy
Michael Gilbertson 90 Clergy



Jenny
Rob
Mark
Rebecca
Bill

lan
Giles
Karl
Neil
Laura
Paul
Paul
Ruth
Gary
John Charles
Damian
Patricia
Shaun
Brian
Justine
Gavin

Martyn
Simon John
Plumley

Sean
Andy
Luke
Jane
Alan
Mark
Jason
Charlie
Christopher
Graham
Jeremy Patrick
Cherry
Howard
Mark
Martin
Gavin
Bob
Angus
Kevin
Steven
Tiffer
Peter

Gillies
Munro
Gilbert
Swyer
Braviner
Jagger
Williams
Freeman
Patterson
Dalton
Ayers
Cartwright
Newton
Waddington
McGinley
Feeney
Hawkins
Morris
Williams
Allain Chapman
Kirk
Taylor

Fisher
Doherty
Emerton
Miller
Morris
Moses
Murthen
Roach
Skrine
Smith
Hollowood
Sheehy
Vann
Stoker
Chapman
Gorick
Collins
White
MacLeay
Goss
Wood
Robinson
Breckwoldt

91

92

95

96

104
107
115
119
128
129
130
131
136
139
142
143
144
146
148
149
151
152

155
159
160
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
170
173
175
182
187
189
195
197
200
204
205
209
210

Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy

Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy



Jane
Thomas
Geoffrey
Simon
lan

Anne
Andrew
Ben

Tim
Jackie
Kathryn
Geoffrey
Stephen
Vivienne
Rosemary
Ann
Mary
Graham
John
Elizabeth
Diane

Andrea
Mary
Michael
Bradley
Richard
Tjeerd
David
Emma
William
Peter
James
Stephen
Zahida
Jonathan
Chris
John
Robin
John
Muriel
Christopher
Sarah
Philip
Andrew
Caroline

Charman
Woodhouse
Harbord
Butler

Paul

Brown
Micklefield
Sargent
Barker
Doyle-Brett
Tucker
Shuttleworth
Boyall
Goddard
Lyon
Colton
Durlacher
Campbell
Freeman
Renshaw

Kutar
Minichiello-
Williams

Nagel
Thomas
Smith
Morgan
Bijl
Coulston
Forward
Belcher
Bruinvels
Lee
Hogg
Mallard
Cryer
Gill
Naylor
Whitehouse
Wilson
Robinson
Pye
Finch
Geldard
Gray
Herbert

211
214
216
219
227
230
232
235
236
241
249
252
253
254
256
270
271
277
278
282
285

286
287
289
290
302
305
306
309
313
316
318
327
329
334
336
337
339
340
343
347
354
362
371
372

Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity

Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity



Andrew
Emily
Peter
Simon
Timothy
Karen
David
Paul
Richard
Elizabeth
Tom
Carl
Brian
Tracey
Susannah
Simon
Alison
lan
David
John
Suzanne
Thomas
Anita
Philip

Justin

John

Peter

David
Julian

Viv

James
Stephen
Christopher
Stephen
Robert
Robert
Rachel
Andrew
Martyn
Michael
Christopher
Paul

Bell

Bagg
Adams
Baynes
Fleming
Galloway
Lamming
Boyd-Lee
Jones
Paver
Hatton
Hughes
Wilson
Byrne
Leafe
Clift
Coulter
Le Marquand
Robilliard
Ellis
Perkins
Seville
Cook
Plyming

All votes against
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